
Computer No. 259450

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH

DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur, the  20th March, 2023

IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT/129:  Please  read the  respective  Dates  of  Birth  in  respect  of  the  following  regularized

Master  Roll  Workers  under  erstwhile  Nagaon  Division  (Irrigation),  Nagaon  now  renamed  as  Nagaon-Barhampur

Division (Irrigation), Nagaon, as in Column 'B' of the table below instead of those in Column 'A' which got inadvertently

mentioned in the Govt. Regularization Order vide No. IGN(E)104/2003/198, dtd. 03/10/2005.

This is issued on the basis of HSLC / School certificates of the concerned employees, duly verified from SEBA /

concerned school authorities and as per recommendation of the Departmental Committee on correction of Date of Birth.

Sl.
No.

Name of the employee A
(Date of Birth recorded in the

Govt. regularization order)

B
(Date of birth as

corrected)

1.
Sri Baluram Pator

Khalashi

01/10/1964 30/09/1964

2. Sri Hema Kanta Bora
Helper

01/01/1967 31/05/1967

3. Sri Hem Kanta Bora
Chowkider 

01/01/1963 21/10/1962

4. Md.Kafiluddin
Khalashi

01/03/1971 03/03/1966

5. Sri Jay Kanta Bora
Khalashi

01/01/1964 31/01/1964

6. Sri Bhaben Nath,
Chowkider 

01/03/1967 01/03/1963

7. Sri Upen Chandra Das
Khalashi

10/12/1969 10/12/1966

8. Sri Mdhab Sarma
Khalashi

30/11/1974 01/07/1974

9. Sri Bipul Chandra Bora
Chowkider

01/04/1968 30/09/1970

10. Sri Abdul Khaleque
Chowkider

22/03/1966 22/03/1968

11. Sri Abdul Motin
Chowkider

31/01/1963 03/01/1963

Page 1 of 3

IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/149342/2023



Computer No. 259450

Sl.
No.

Name of the employee A
(Date of Birth recorded in the

Govt. regularization order)

B
(Date of birth as

corrected)

12. Sri Anup Gogoi
 Khalashi

17/12/1964 10/11/1964

13. Sri Sudhangsu Shil
Khalashi

02/10/1964 01/02/1968

14. Sri Radha Kanta Bora
Khalashi

30/09/1973 30/09/1963

15. Sri Gobin Saikia
Khalashi

01/07/1963 30/05/1963

16.
Sri Jogen Kalita

Khalashi

01/04/1964 31/03/1964

17. Sri Puspendra Bora
Helper

01/07/1978 01/07/1970

18. Sri Kusha Chandra Das
Khalashi

01/04/1963 31/03/1963

19. Sri Badrul Haque
Khalashi

31/12/1975 31/12/1976

20. Sri Abu Bakkar Siddik
Khalashi 

30/11/1965 31/12/1965

21. Sri Khagen Chandra Borah
Chowkider

01/03/1961 17/02/1964

22. Sri Munindra Neog
Khalashi

21/05/1966 01/03/1966

23. Sri Piyali Nath
Khalashi

01/03/1968 01/03/1969

24. Sri Jitu Bora
Khalashi 

01/11/1968 01/11/1962

25.
Sri Abul Karim
Chowkider

30/09/1969 30/09/1963

26.
Sri Kiran Chandra Bora
Khalashi

31/03/1963 31/01/1965

27.
Sri Nareswar Nath
Khalashi

01/06/1967 30/12/1966

28. Sri Numal Chandra Borah
Office peon

31/12/1962 30/09/1962

Page 2 of 3

IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/149342/2023



Computer No. 259450

Sl.
No.

Name of the employee A
(Date of Birth recorded in the

Govt. regularization order)

B
(Date of birth as

corrected)

29. Sri Munindra Bezbaruah
Khalashi

31/12/1968 03/12/1965

30. Sri Gambhir Deori.
Chowkider

01/11/1965 31/10/1965

31. Sri Bhupen Chandra Kakaty
Khalashi

30/04/1970 30/09/1963

32. Sri Jogeswar Baruah
Khalashi

01/01/1963 31/12/1966

33. Sri Jatin Chandra Borah
khalashi

01/01/1967 28/02/1967

34. Sri Puni Ram Borah
Chowkider

01/02/1965 28/02/1965

35. Sri Chandra Kanta Nath
Chowkider

01/01/1964 31/12/1961

36.
Md. Mohammad Ali
Chowkider

01/07/1956 31/10/1958

Sd/- (D. Roy Chowdhury)
Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam
      Irrigation Department, Dispur.

Memo No. IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT/129-A      Dated Dispur, the 20th March, 2023

Copy for information to:
1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC- II) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.

4. The E.E., Nagaon-Barhampur Division (Irrigation), Nagaon,

5. Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for uploading the Corrigendum inthe Departmental in Website.

6. Persons concerned

                                                                By order etc.

Under Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam
      Irrigation Department, Dispur.

Page 3 of 3

IGN-14011(11)/21/2022-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/149342/2023


		Sample Info
	2023-03-20T16:46:47+0530
	DHRUBAJYOTI ROY CHOWDHURY




